

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 67/2022

DURGA DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 35273/2023 - APPLICATION FOR WAIVER OF ADDITIONAL COSTS and
IA No. 63896/2023 - APPLICATION FOR WAIVER OF ADDITIONAL COSTS)

Date : 11-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
M/s. Dr. R.E. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath P. Allannavar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Anto Perumbully, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Raizada GA, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.
Mr. Praful Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G./Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.
Ms. Arjoo Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have requested the learned Attorney General to file a short synopsis of the different Central as well as State enactments that effectuate and catalyse different facets of Article 51A of the Constitution of India.

Let the needful be done within six weeks from today.

Re-list in the week commencing 18.11.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR